

WBUD050009392024



Criminal Revision/9/2024

Dilip Sanyasi Vs. Agradeb Mandal

Order no. : 14

Dated : 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing.

P.O. is busy to accomplish, "Special Intensive Revision" (SIR) related works w.e.f 23.02.2023 till 09.03.2026 in view of order no. 74 dated: 23.02.2026 of the Learned District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur conveyed vide memo no. 455(28)/G dated: 23.02.2026.

*Local Islampur Bar Association passed **a resolution dated: 09.03.2026** and prays for **not to pass any adverse order on 09.03.2026 and 10.03.2026** in absence of Ld. lawyers and litigants on the ground of election of Bar Council of West Bengal which will be held on above mentioned dates.*

No steps taken today.

State is represented through Ld. APP.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Fix 12.06.2026 for hearing.

(Nilanjan De)

J.O. Code : WB00716

Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur, I/C